General Description
The MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646 evaluation kits (EV kits)
are fully assembled and tested PCBs that evaluate the
MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646 single comparators. All EV
kits have a common internal reference voltage of +0.2V,
operate from a +1V to +5.5V power supply (VCC), and
have a common -0.3V to +5.5V input voltage (IN) range.
The EV kits are configured to evaluate both the 4-bump

or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
19-5967; Rev 0; 7/11
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Component List
EV Kit-Specific Component List
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX9644, MAX9645, or MAX9646 when contacting these component suppliers.
                                                                             Component Suppliers
SHUNT
POSITION
VCC/REF PAD
1-2* Powers U1 (UCSP) sub circuit
2-3 Powers optional U2 (SOT23) sub circuit
 _________________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  2
MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
•	 MAX9644, MAX9645, or MAX9646 EV kit
•	 Two -5V DC power supplies (VCC, IN)
•	 Optional third +5V DC power supply (EXT for
MAX9644/MAX9645 only)
•	 Digital multimeter (DMM)
Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps below to verify board operation. Caution: Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) Verify that a shunt is installed on pins 1-2 of jumper JU1.
2) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply to
the VCC PCB pad and the ground terminal to the GND
PCB pad.
3) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply to
the IN PCB pad and the ground terminal to the GND
PCB pad.
4) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply to
the EXT PCB pad and the ground terminal to the GND
PCB pad. (MAX9644/MAX9645 only)
5) Turn on the VCC power supply and set it to the
desired level.
6) Turn on the IN power supply and set it to the desired
level.
7) Turn on the EXT power supply and set it to the desired
level (MAX9644/MAX9645 only).
8) Monitor the output using a DMM at the OUT1 PCB
pad, and study its response to varying voltage at IN.
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646 EV kits are fully
assembled and tested PCBs that evaluate the MAX9644/
MAX9645/MAX9646 single comparators. The MAX9644
is an open-drain noninverting single comparator, the
MAX9645 is an open-drain inverting single compara-
tor, and the MAX9646 is a push-pull noninverting single
comparator. All EV kits have an internal reference voltage
of +0.2V, require VCC between +1V to +5.5V to operate,
and have a common -0.3 to +5.5V input voltage (IN) range.
VCC Supply Selection

MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646
                  Ordering Information
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/11 Initial release —
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are implied.
Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600                           8
© 2011 Maxim Integrated Products    Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX9644/MAX9645/MAX9646
Revision History